196 P	000004634
310	Shore. Drive
City/Stat	Address () C C C C C C C C C
CORPORATION	N NAME(S) & DOCUMENT NUMBER(S), (if known):
2	rporation Name) (Document #) rporation Name) (Document #) rporation Name) (Document #) rporation Name) (Document #) Pick up time Certified Copy
	Will wait Photocopy Certificate of Status
NEW FILINGS	AMENDMENTS
Profit	Amendment
NonProfit	Resignation of R.A., Officer/ Director
Limited Liability	Change of Registered Agent
Domestication	Dissolution/Withdrawal
Other	Merger
OTHER FILINGS Annual Report Fictitious Name	REGISTRATION/ QUALIFICATION Foreign
Name Reservation	Limited Partnership
Name reservation	Reinstatement
	Trademark
	Trademark Other

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF

95 cm - 3 PH 2: 37

BENTLEY'S RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT CENTER, INC.

e Coaniy

ONE

The name and address of the principal corporation is Bantley's Resource Development, Inc. 1027 West 26th Street, Riviera Beach, Florida, 33404, Palm Beach County Florida. The corporation is organized pursuant to the FLORIDA Nonprofit Corporation Code.

TWO

This corporation is a conprofit public benefit corporation and is not organized for the private gain of any person. The corporation is organized under the Nonprofit Public Benefit Corporation Law for charitable and educational purposes to aid the poor and disadvantaged individuals and families towards a life of self-sufficiency. The program will consist of, but shall not be limited to Job Training, Jrib Placement, Land Acquisition, Housing, Employment, Literacy, Counseling, Temporary Shelter Teenage Pregnancy, Tutoring, AIDS, Elderly Care, Pre-K Program, Menter Program, Christian Book Store, Computer Program, After School Care, and other programs to aid those in need.

THREE

The duration of this corporation shall be perpetual, no stock, and shall have no members

FOUR.

The address of the Registered office is 1027 West 26th Street, Riviera Beach, Florida 33404, Palm Beach County. The name of the registered agent of the corporation shall be Juanity Bently Augusta 11.

FIVE

- (a) This corporation is organized and operated exclusively for Educational and Charitable purposes within the meaning of Section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code.
- (b) Notwithstanding any other provisions of these Articles, the corporation shall not carry on any other activities not permitted to carry on (1) by a corporation exempt from federal income tax under Section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code or (2) by a corporation contributions to which are deductible under Section 170(c)(2) of the Internal Revenue Code.

SIX The Directors are elected in accordance with the Bylaws. The name and address of the persons appointed to act as the initial Directors of this corporation are

NAME	ADDRESS	
Juanita Bontly	210 Sharo Drivo	
President	Riviara Boach, Florida 33404	
Christyl Bontly	1850 N. Congress Avenuo, F. 101	
Secretary	Wast Palm Beach, Florida 33401	
ajuanda Williams 933 Silver Beach Road Freasurer Rivlera Beach, Florida 3340		

SEVEN. The property of this corporation is irrevocably dedicated to Charitable and Educational purposes and no part of the net income or assets of the organization shall ever inure to the befit of any director, officer or member thereof or the banefit of any private person.

Do the dissolution or winding up of the corporation, its assets remaining after payment of, or provision for payment of, all debts and liabilities of this corporation, shall be distributed to a nonprofit fund, foundation, or corporation, which is organized and operated exclusively for, Religious, Educational and Charitable under Section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or corresponding section of any future federal tax code, or shall be distributed to the federal government or to a state or local government for a public purpose. Any such assets not disposed of shall be disposed of by the Court of Common Pleas of the county in which the principal of the organizations then located, exclusively for such purposes or to such organization or organizations, as as said Court shall determine, which are organized and operated exclusively for such purposes.

NINE:

210 Shore Drive Riviera, Beach, Florida 33404

CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION OF REGISTERED AGENT/REGISTERED OFFICE

PURSUANT TO THE PROVISIONS OF SECTION 617.0501, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE UNDERSIGNED CORPORATION, ORGANIZED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF FLORIDA, SUBMITS THE FOLLOWING STATEMENT IN DESIGNATING THE REGISTERED OFFICE/REGISTERED AGENT, IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.

	(must include suffix)	मुंद्र कीन
2. The name and	address of the registered agent and office is:	SEP-3 PH
	JUANITA BENTLEY	521
	(Name)	9"
	1027 WEST 26TH STREET (P.O. Box or Mail Drop Box NOT ACCEPTABLE)	
	RIVIERA BEACH, FLORIDA 33404 (CITY/STATE/ZIP)	
corporation at the p agent and agree to c relating to the prop	ed as registered agent and to accept service of prolace designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the per and complete performance of my duties, and I amy position as registered agent.	appointment as registered e provisions of all statutes
(Stor	NATURE)	(Date)

Secretary of State

August 11, 1997

BENTLEY'S RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT CENTER, INC. 1027 W 26TH ST RIVIERA BEACH, FL 33404

SUBJECT: BENTLEY'S RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT CENTER, INC.

Rof. Number: N96000004634

Debit Memo #: 13597-A

This is to inform you that check #4573 in the amount of \$61.25 submitted with the annual report for BENTLEY'S RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT CENTER, INC. has been returned by your bank because of NON-SUFFICIENT FUNDS.

We request you remit a cashler's check or money order, referencing the above named debit memo number, in the amount of \$76.25 made payable to the Department of State to cover the unpaid fees and service charge.

Section 607.1421 or 617.1421, Florida Statutes, requires at least 60 day notice of our intent to administratively dissolve or revoke your corporation for failure to filethe annual report and pay the filing fee. Consider this your 60 day notice if the payment is not received, your corporation will be administratively dissolved or revoked on or after October 11, 1997 and a reinstatement fee of an additional \$175 will be imposed to reactivate the corporation.

Please send the replacement check to my attention at the address listed below.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 487-6057.

Pat Bailey Accountant I

Letter Number: 697A00040689